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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE EIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA Paim Bay Police Department
Case No, 26-0022%2

LLOAS SANDER JONWER Court Case Mo,

AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT

State of Flonda
County of Brevard

BEFORE ME, Detective Sergeant 8, Fay 108 213, o sworn law enforcement ofticer,
personally camse Dotective HL Branch #2468 of the Palm Bay Pohice Deparvvent, who being duly
sworn deposes and says: that Affiant has reason m believe and does believe that probable cause
exists for the arrest a:%f §.,’§,«€.,¢% SANDER JONES, WHITE MALE, BORN 3/729/208s, 57137,
=178 POUNDS, LAST KNOWN ADDRESS séEé% WATSON DRIV FLINDIALANTIO FL
320034128, 58K for g violation of the lows of the State of Floridy, to wit Murder
{(PBLY, contrary to section 782.84(1}, Fleride Statutes, which ococurred at 426 WATSON
DRIVE, INDIALANTIC, FL 32903-4128.

THE FACTS tending to establish the grounds for this application and the probable cause of Affiant
believing that such fots exist are g follows:

O March 20th, 2026 at approxinudely 1732 hours victim, Colie Lee Daniel, arvives at 420
Watson Drve §m§u antic, Fi ﬁé% wiite Hyvundai Elantra 4-door sedan bearing Flonda Heense
plate PAM-ERG, Danie! is captured on peighborhood surveilfance footage ardiviny and exiting

his vehiole

Muarch 2(th, 2000 at spproamately 20458 hours, Danel's parents travel to 420 Watson Drive,
hddialantic, FL 1o see i their son s there, The defendant, Lucas Sander Jones, anywoers the door
and states Daniel s inside. yef refused to allow the parcats or Indinlantic Police Department
inside to check on his weltare, No comact was ever made with Daniel that evening, As law
erforcentont ¢ ..m:é the residence, a rod Honda Accord Hybrid EXL (FL tag POVESR L) amived
WM% a sole ocenpant, later wWenfifed ss, Mishai Busrows, Burrows wes told by Jones o ust gom
and not say anyihing, The residence at the Geme low onforcoment and sictim family menmbers
sere thers was an active erime scene, and Jones was in the process of cleaning up the seene.

A 229 hours on March 21st, 2026 the red Hopda was captured traveling westbound over the
Strawbridge Cosway but not returaing, bowevey Burrews was inside the ea: sdmw méu:g*% and
was upaware Jones left the house in the middie of the night. 1t was later fearned the location he

travelod to were nearby tran tracks o drop an evidentiary bag with ;’m;«:;’z{wn contents,
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WHEREAS, your Affiant makes this affidavit and pravs for the 1ssuance of an Arrest Warrant with
authority to effect the arrest of LUCAS SANDER JONES for the violation of the laws of the
State of Florida, to wit: Murder g}"éé‘i,}‘ contrary to section 782.84(2), Florida Siatutes.

co Dep
Affiant

artiment

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS 31% DAY OF MARCH, AD 2026 8Y
Detective Branch #268 (Afflant), WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME

o

VAT W

FLORIDA
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